ORIENT COMMERCIAL JOINT STOCK BANK

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Independence – Freedom - Happiness

No.: 1614.01 /2024/CV-OCB

Ho Chi Minh City, 26 July 2024

CHANGE IN RELATED PERSONS OF INSIDERS

<u>To:</u> State Securities Commission of Vietnam Ho Chi Minh Stock Exchange

1. Insider:

- Mr: Truong Dinh Long
- Current position: Deputy Chief Executive Officer in charge of Operations Division

2. Related Person:

- Orient Commercial Bank International Money Transfer Limited Company.
- Adress: 3rd Floor, No. 135 Tran Hung Dao Street, Cau Ong Lanh Ward, District 1, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam.
- Phone: 84337923623
- Email: imtc@ocb.com.vn
- Business registration number: 0314327542; Date of Issue: 26/07/2024; Place of issue: Ho Chi Minh City Department of Planning and Investment.
- Former relationship with the insider: Mr. Truong Dinh Long served as the Chairman and legal representative Orient Commercial Bank International Money Transfer Limited Company.
- Reason for no longer being related: Mr. Truong Dinh Long no longer holds the position of Chairman and is no longer the legal representative of the company, as indicated in the amended business registration certificate of Orient Commercial Bank International Money Transfer Limited Company. This change was officially registered in the second amendment on 26 July 2024.
- Shareholding (shares): 0 shares
- Effective date: 26 July 2024

Representative Of The Organization AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR INFORMATION DISCLOSURE

(signed)

TRUONG DINH LONG